a comment

BUREAU POWELL STREET

FILE NO. 112 50

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area.

former address: B	rookmere, B. C.	B. C. REGISTRATION No 05230
EX: Pemale		
AND THE PARTY OF THE	none	
OCUPATION AND EMPLOYER:		ADDRESS: none
AME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND	none	ADDRESS: none
		ADDRESS: same as above
AMES OF LIVING CHILDREN:	Mrs. Sumiko SATO	market AJUKESS (1980)
	27 yrs.	ADDRESS:
		ADDRESS:
	tion is true and complete and sta	ate that I have no property of any kind whatsoever in a
otected area in British Columbia.		
	day of : July	(Signature) Harrie yoshide
Dated this 9th	SAY Minimum and the same of th	DIA SALL YOUR

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	Date July 3/43
Cur File No. 11250	
Full Name YOSHIDA, I	Harue (Mrs. Shikataro)
	Surname in Block Letters)
Registration No. 05230	Male - Female Age 15/4/1894 (check)
Former Address 568	Powell St., Vancouver
Data Evacuated Sept. 9/	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
	delimer B. C. Brankson, BC. (2-
Wildow LEGRIEU - SINgle (check)	Name of Wife
	Name of Husband YOSHIDA, Shikataro (Dec
Name of Mother TAKEMURA, Sen (In Names of Children under 16_	Japan)
Requested by Miss Carroll	Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or No
Additional Information 0	wns 2 Cameras #499.
Mrs. Herre Yos	HIDA, in letter dates June 30, 1943, that we child, Mrs. Sumiko SATO, File 703
The sale of the	Colle

LEGELUES SECTION STATE OF THE CUSTODIAL STATE OF THE CUSTODIAL SECTION SECTION STATE OF THE CUSTODIAL SECTION STATE OF THE CUSTODIAL SECTION STATE OF THE CUSTODIAL SECTION SECT J. MIELANDER BECEIVED of dependent Comment of the second s Selent de legion de le les de Mys. 81. yoshida of Blookmere. B.C. mes. Jaskiels own some uningssored property in motherman. which has been -16 for a 10-12 genes. 6 intend to beg if if pariet, and me in myraction by mail with men fachile legar the The with Japan. May a with your hop en tooling der end in the pour the sol of the Roperty. I am also indured in the day. for in Mitchener Dishist, and as some of the sury contractors will I having them you the reasons and, and making will Le gone to they the wale down The second of th me for my fortiges - 5 a Det

for a personal circumstrate be emmined. The my indules to entirely or you John Some of the second of the Magne for predection mest remen. you can rinde me. (summi James many handy S. michander

MENDRANDE

June 21, 1943.

Piles Nos. 11250,

Tot Mr. Alemendon

Pount P. S. Buscoll

Places see the attached letters to Mrs. Roses Ecciting and Mr. S. Malander and Mr. you approve, particle you will be good mough to sign them and pand them only

Miss Chops just handed these files to me.

In econoctice with the Mentide Interest, it evidently will not be worth much, as the local consists of a wount lot in Mention Foundate, with three or few years' arrears of terms. The lot is received at only \$125.00.

The same Personale apply to Sakamote, except that he is not registered and we would like to know something about him.

The letter from Belander to interventing, in that it appears to refer to real property, other than this Restings Tomaite let. It refers to a borry fam. Please note that he cake that one of our Inspectors call on him. You night care to get one of the fieldness to call on telescope at some conventions time, as perhaps some information can be picked up.

PERMINE

Dear Sire

answered.

Reviewing the files of Klichiro SAKAMOTO and Shikataro TOSHIDA, a letter is found from you dated July 4, 1942, in which you sak about some unimproved property in Mt. Lehman, owned by Mrs. Harus TOSHIDA. This latter does not appear to have been

We believe that the woman to whom you refer is trobably Mrs. Harms TOSHIDA, our File ke.11250, widow of Shikatare TOSHIDA. Do you know if this is the case ? There appears to be an interest in certain real properties and quite possibly this interest could be dealt with. Will you please be good enough to give us the legal description of the land concerned, upon which the matter can be pursued further, as may be indicated.

Please accept the regrets of this office for the oversight in not enevering your letter previously - if, in fact, no reply was sent. At the time at which you wrote, there was a very great accumulation of documents and correspondence of all kinds and, while it was thought that ever thing had been dealt with, nevertheless it appears that your letter was overlooked.

Yours truly,

P. H. Russell, Administration Department.

PHR:NDE

* See file 7038 (daughte) New Summes SATO

21st June, 1943.

June 21, 1943. tre. Harue TOSHIDA, gistration No. 05230, Talline, B. C. Dear Madam; We find that Lot 17, Block 5, S.E. of Sec. 40, Map 2790, Suburben Lands, Townsite of Hastings is registered in the name of Kilchiro SAKAMOTO and Shikatare TOSHIDA. We understand that your husband, Shikataro, died, but we have no information as to the date of his death. Will you tell us immediately when your husband died and if any steps were taken in the Courte for his property to be handled. Bid your husband leave any Will? If so, who did he want to look after his affairs? The Custodian wishes to see that you get the benefit of any part of your husband's Estate which should come to you and for that purpose it is necessary that you enswer the questions in this letter. If your husband left any children, please tell us their names, present ages and present addresses. In order to handle this property properly, it will also be necessary that we know who is Kilchiro SAKAMOTO. What is this man's present address? We enclose a stamped, addressed envelope for your convenience Yours truly, P. H. Russell, Administration Department. PHRINDE Dag.

S. Melandel adus. EVACUATION STOTION / - - 2 / / 3 | Rec'd JUL 3 1943 tost dangley. 2.0 Fil. 11250. Edward Teters .) administration . 2/8. Re gons delles, you are correct in assuring that I were residend my arrives from your affice to my former letter. I apprinte your compliance that my much, as it in Juice and landing in min of The general soutine of formance Correspondance. the property was empreched by he men from James office in famon and an and of our the following the followin I shall write to the municipal elica and secure The Deceiption of the land oursel by Mis Harry Joshida. 1 - 1 plan for for form of form of the for Hanking for james contag. James my my C.C. milande

Jackme, Apr 12 (June 31, 1943. The Custohino Office. EVACUATION SECTION Department of the Seinet any JUL 3 1943 Talenta Place administration Lept Vancauver D. 14 wis Peters New Din: In reply to young of the 2) of instant with regards to Fot 17. Black 5, S. E. # of Dec. 40, Mep 2790 Suburban Lands, Townsite of Hastings, regestered en the name of Quickins Sakamoto + Shikaters Yashike: - My husband Sheketers Upshile presall death so no Will was left and also no steps were taken in Chart fan This property thereaften. I have only one Child, a doughten who is now menned, and likery here at Jackme, B.C. Mrs. Sumeko Sats Mr. Kuchino Dakemoto is my in the hands of my husband, he left us many years ago, so an

present I de not know where he is: I am Yours truly, Mas Hance Yashede Reg. - No. 05230. File No. 11250 14100 14101

STREET, AND IN

September 11, 1943.

To: File No. 11250

PROM: Specified Articles Department.

EE YOSHIDA Harue, Reg. No. 05230

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION APPRAISED VALUE

CAMERA Folding #A 130 camera
Serial #21897 \$3.50

CAMERA Portrait camera "Century"
#89 plate broken \$12.50

October 7, 1943.

Mrs. Harus Yoshida, Japanese Registration No. 05230, Tashme, B. C.

Dear Madage

Sith reference to your letter of the 30th of June regarding Lot 17, Block 5, D.L. Sec. 40, SR., T.H.S.L., registered in the name of your deceased husband, Shikatare Yoshida, and Kiichiro Sakamoto, we have been unable to trace the whereabouts of Mr. Sakamoto as he is not registered with the Custodian and possibly he has returned to Japan.

Who died in 1933, and that no steps were taken in the Courts relating to this particular property.

The position at present is that taxes are owing on this vacant land for the last four years, viz., 1940-1943, amounting to \$26.34. Will you please advise us if you wish to retain an interest in this vacant lot, and if so, send us a remittance for the above amount that we may pay these taxes to the City of Vancouver.

In order to facilitate your prompt reply, a stamped addressed envelope is enclosed.

Yours truly,

P. Douet, Administration Department.

PD:BS

BOYAL SAKABIAN HOUSE FOR PORTER

EXHIBIT REPORT

HEADQUARTERS File No.

SUB-DIV'N & File No.

DIVISION & File No.

DETACHMENT & Pile No. GIB

J.R. 05230

DATE Aug. 17, 1944.

ra Yoshiba, 568 Powell St., Yendouver, B.C.

Came into possession of the following described goods by ..

No. of	Cap. or due	DESCRIPTION OF EXHIBITS	DESCRIPTION OF EXHIBITS		
1		Polaing # A 130 comera	(2)		
4		Portrait Camera "Century" #89 plate broken	(2)		
	T.	U IIASO			
	A				

REMARKS:

Handed over to Custodien Alien Property

DATE Aug 16, 1966

Cor Gustodian

7.12.11950

March Color Street Color Street July 28th, 1945. **网络企业工程** MR. MACPHERSON PROM: MR. E. W. WRIGHT RE: Estate of Shikataro YOSHIDA, Deceased Your meno of the 18th instant addressed to Mr. Johnston has been brought to my attention. It is noted that this parcel is owned by Kiichiro SAXAMOTO and Shikataro TOSKIDA and in the absence of other evidence each would have a 50% interest. Land is assessed at \$125.00 and accepting this an approximate value the interest of the deceased would be \$62.50. It is noted that the taxes are in arrears to the extent of \$53.00 and under the circumstances the asset does not warrant expense of administration. If a purchaser is found at a later date I amof an opinion that the Custodian would be justified in relying on Subsection 2 of Section 23 of the Regulations which permits transmission being recorded in favour of the "Secretary of State Acting in his Capacity as Custodian", notwithstanding that he has not in his possession a certificate or any other document relating to the title. The transmission would resite that pursuant to the Regulations all interests west in the Custodian would convey and 50% of the not proceeds from sale could be credited to the estate. The matter of distribution will be determined as, if and when funds are placed to the credit of the estate. KWW + O 'B K. W. WRIGHT

11290 - 14101 - 14100 May 31st, 1946. Bro. Burne T.SGDA. Rog. No. 05230, Brooksere, B. C. Door Madaus We are in receipt of the 1946 Tax Notice relating to the property standing in the joint names of Elichiro SAEAMOTO and your decensed husband, and since you appear to be the only person the may have a beneficial interest in this property we would request you to write us at once stating that you intend to do regarding payment of temes. For your information, this property is assessed at \$125.00 but we have not gone to the expense of having a valuation sade to apportain it's parket value. The tames, including those of 1946, now magent to \$51.04. You must understand that this property is registered in the names of two persons and that if it is sold your husband's estate would receive only one-ball of the net purchase price from which would be deducted a one-half share of the costs incidental to the sale and the administration of his Estate. He would therefore request you to take the matter into consideration and decide mether you wish to attempt to retain an interest in this property. he are enclosing a stamped addressed envelope for your use in making a reply and would request you to so so at once. If you decide to relinquish all interest in this property please so state in your letter and sign your full name and registration number. Iours truly. A. G. Moarthur. Administration Department.

MEMORIANDON

File Nes. 14100, 14101, and 11250

June 7, 1946.

10: MRS. A. G. Mearthur

PROM: MR. W. J. Johnston

Re: Kiichiro SAKAMOTO - Pile 1/101 and Lot 17, Blie. 5, D.L. Sec. 40, SEE,

Thank you for your memorandum of the 31st ultimo. In reply I wish to advise you that I telephoned Mr. Plannigan, Manager, Land Sales Department, at the City Hall, and gave him particulars regarding the above-mentioned property. I suggested that the City Council might be interested in purchasing this land which is on the West side of East 22nd Avenue in the 3600 Block.

Mr. Flannigan referred to his map and then informed me that the City would shortly be repletting several Blocks in that district and already owned most of the property. He advised me that if we wrote to him, he would bring the matter to the attention of the City Council.

The assessed value of \$125.00, I believe, would be a suitable price to request from the City for this property.

UJJ/AC

Naid Ame 7/06

July 4, 1947. DELIVERED Lond Soles Department, cay ball, Venocuver, B. C. Altentions for 7, 9, Plantion Door Street Pot Lot 17, Blk.5, D.L.Bon.40, N. XXXX CUCHEN SECTION SALES All of the same of With reference to our conversation of even date Proportion to City of Vaccount to City of Vacc the agenda for the consideration of the City Council at their next regular meeting. Yours very truly, W. J. JOHNSTON OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

O P TANDERS OF TANDERS

Address all correspondence to City Solicitor Attention of Hr. Mash. City Hall VANCOUVER, B. C.

26th September 1947.

Mr. W. J. Johnston, Office of the Sustodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, SOS Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B.C. Your Files 14100 14101 11250 -

Dear Sire

Res Lot 17, Block 5, SE

Am offer to purchase the above property has been made by the City of Vancouver I am enclosing City of Vancouver chaque for \$131.54 to cover the purchase price and disturgments as follows:

Eindly register the property in the name of the City of Vencouver, for municipal purposes.

I enclose herewith 1947 tex receipt which you will require for registration purposes.

Yours truly,

"A. E. Lord"

City Solicitor.

All Parces

Auguston Hale 4,410.

August 29, 1947.

Land Sales Department, Sity Hell, Venecuver, B. G.

Attentions for T. D. Plenneum

Dear Stree

Per Lat 17, Black 5, 884 Sec. 40,

the duly received your letter of the 31st ultime and mote that the City Council has authorized you to offer the eas of \$125,00 for the above-contioned property. This offer has been considered and so wish to advice you that we are proposed to recommend its acceptance.

To are enclosing berevith our charge for the sum of 161.08, in payment of Taxon on this property, as follows:

Locs robate for propagaint of 1947 Taxon Table 1940 of 1947 Taxon

the sould be pleased to receive your cheque for the sum of \$131.54 in payment of the followings

Eindly advice us of the full pass in which this property is to be registered and accessary documents will then to forwarded to the Secretary of State at Ottoma. If our recommendation is noted upon, the documents will be signed and when returned will be registered by us.

Yours very touly,

N. J. JOHNSTON OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

2000 2003/200

Jul # 11250 Lond Bales & Rentale To De Flonegon Supervisor Vancouver, B. C. City of Vancouver July 31, 1947. Dept. of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Rayal Bank Bldg., Hastings & Granville St., Vancouver, B. C. Attention Mr. Johnston Dear Sir: Res Lot 17, Block 5, SET Sec. 40, E STATE OF THE Many thanks for yours of the 4th instant relative to the purchase of the above-noted property. I have pleasure in advising that the City Council has authorized me to submit am offer of \$125.00 for the purchase of this let, Should this offer be acceptable I would be pleased to receive your statement so that cheque covering same may be forwarded. May I suggest that taxes to the 31st of December, 1947, be paid in full by your Office, and the amount to cover adjustment be included in your statement. Yours truly, "T. Flanagan" Supervisor of Lands & Rentals. TFIE dugical on Mile# 1410

14100, 11250, 7038 Jamary 19, 1948. Brs. Oniketero (Barue) Toshide, Registration No. 05230, Eloture Butter Alberto, Brashmere; B. 6 Dear Salant et Shikataro YOSHIDA. Decembed. Realoged is Oustodies cheque in the sum of \$31.36, payable to you and your doughter, Sumike Sate, jointly. This checus will require both your endorsetion and that of your daughter before it may be enshed. Those funds represent your late hasbands share of the not proceeds from the sale of T.H.S.L. Lot 17, Block 5, S.R. of Section 40, Map 2790, N.W.D., thich was registered jointly in the names of Skikntsro Koshida and Klichiro Sekamoto. This lot was sold to the City of Venecuver for the sum of \$125.00 from which sum Tax Arrears for the years 1940 to 1946 inclusive, plus interest, secunting to \$34-22 were puid, 1947 Taxes up to the date of sale, amounting to \$4.5%, and registration fees of \$3.50, leaving a credit belance of to be divided between the two registered owners,

Kindly sommorledge receipt of this cheque.

Statistary Toubids, Decembed, and Elichiro Sakanoto.

Lours truly,

Mo. cheque \$31.36

A. G. McArthur, Office of the Costedism. **MENORARDIN**

Ales 14100, 11291

Hay 25, 1946.

TO ME SAN MAGNETICAN

Phone inc. A. G. Healthon

Box Lot 17. Most S. B.R. Schoolson 10, P.R.S.L.

to the realist of the law been the few office if possible to the realists for the possible to the realists for the been been and during the posted multiplied by two testiles in her letter of testil 6, 1918,

SP 46 to from that the terranders are analyte account to the secretary strains of the formation of the forma

The year have obtained the intermedian concerning growth of these line. Charter will be placed to suspicte the transfer and distancement of the Fulls.

acel/ac

14100, 11250 August 3, 1949. Mrs. Harue Yoshida, Brookmere, B. C. Dear Hadans Ret Lot 17, Block 5, S.E. Section 40, T.H.S.L. We wish to inform you that consideration has been given to the request unde in your letter of March 8, 1948, and this office has agreed to transfer the balance of proceeds from sale of the shove-described property to the account of yourself and daughter, Smiles Sato. This transfer is being made on the understanding that taxes covering the interest of K. Sakamoto have been paid by your late husband and your family up to and including 1940 in an amount in excees of Sakamoto's share in the proceeds from sale, We have

checked the enounts paid with the tax office and although we have been unable to find the exact date when Mr. Sakamote ceased paying his own share, it has been decided to allow you the sum of \$31.35 to reinburgs you for the advances of tox money which you have made on behalf of Mr. Sakanoto.

Custodian chaque in the above-mentioned amount is englosed herewith. We would ask you to kindly asknowledge receipt by return sail, using the stamped, addressed envelope enclosed for that purpose.

Yours truly,

AGM/AG Rno. Cheque \$31.35

A. G. MoArthur, Office of the Custodian,

Breakmere, B.C. aug. 8. 1949. Dept of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 1506 Rayel Bank Teulding. Vankouver, B.C. Dursir: I hereby acknowledge with thanks receipt of Custodian Cheque \$31.35 Mr. Kinchers Sakemotis share - - - the balance of proceeds fram sale of T. H.S. 2. Lat 17 1 Black 5. S. E. # Section 40 Map 2790 M. H. D. - transferred to the account of myself and daughter Sumeks Henk you, Yours sincerely Mrs. Herwe Ghalide.